FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic EET
Docket No. 234/26 1005 To the Honorable Contracts in Provide Atents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
FRANK B. BAEK and HARRY MIK MILLER	Name: FRANK B. BAEK and HARRY MIK MILLER
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
	City: State: Zip:
Assignment Merger	City:StateZip
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: <u>829 East Acacia Avenue</u> , #D, Glendale, CA & 3893 Grenville Road, University Heights, Ohio 44118, respectively
Execution Date: August 24, 1998	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new 	v application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/105,296	B. Patent No(s).:
Additional number	rs attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: John D. McConaghy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Nanc. John D. McConagity	Enclosed (included with filing fees)
Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
John D. McConaghy, Reg No. 38,358	Date: <u>November 5, 1998</u>
	cover sheet: 5 (4 pgs. Asg., 1 page cover)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not d	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	
	Patents and Trademarks
	Assignments gton, D.C. 20231
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and comp	to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for pleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the

PATENT REEL: 9585 FRAME: 0546

WHEREAS, WE, FRANK B. BAEK residing at 829 East Acacia Avenue, #D, Glendale, CA 91205 and HARRY MIK MILLER, residing at 3893 Grenville Road, University Heights, Ohio 44118, have invented a new and useful SEGMENTED EXPOSURE CAMERA for which we have executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon, filed June 26, 1998, being awarded Serial No. 09/105,296; and

WHEREAS, we, FRANK B. BAEK and HARRY MIK MILLER wish to divide the ownership and the rights between us in the said invention according to the following:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, FRANK B. BAEK and HARRY MIK MILLER, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said FRANK B. BAEK, his successors and assigns, an undivided sixty percent (60%) of the right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and we, the said FRANK B. BAEK and HARRY MIK MILLER, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said HARRY MIK MILLER, his successors and assigns, an undivided forty percent (40%) of the right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any and all letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that the rights, titles and interests assigned are restricted in that any and all

PATENT REEL: 9585 FRAME: 0547 assignments, licenses, exclusive and nonexclusive, and dedications of the interests in and to the said invention, and in and to any letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, shall require the approval by unanimous consent of the said FRANK B. BAEK and HARRY MIK MILLER and that any and all profits, payments, royalties and other considerations attributed to the said invention and/or to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, be divided between FRANK B. BAEK and HARRY MIK MILLER according to their ownership share.

WITNESS my hand this 4/1/1 day of A/1/2/1571998.

WITNESS my hand this 24th day of August,

HARRY MIK MILLER

1998.

PATENT REEL: 9585 FRAME: 0548

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On Ang. 24, 1998 before me, MIKE M. LEE, personally appeared FRANK B. BAEK,

personally known to me

- OR -

Y proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

) ss

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

I STATE	MIKE M. LEE	Z
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Comm. # 1117278 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Los Angeles County	Ñ
1	My Comm. Expires Feb. 13, 2001	ł

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On And. 24, 1998 before me, Mike M. Lee,

____ personally known to me

- OR -

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

sythe with -

Signature of Notary

